THE DATASHEET OF
PRD25-D48-S3-P-D
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
cui.com
date 10/26/2020
page 1 of 13
SERIES:  PRD25  DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
FEATURES

PRD25-D48-S5 48 36~75 5 0 5 25 80 91
PRD25-D48-S12 48 36~75 12 0 2.1 25.2 120 87.5
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
Packaging Style:
PRD25 - DXX - SXX - X - X - X
               (through hole
                models only)
DISCONTIN
UED
Additional Resources:    Product Page
cui.com
date 10/26/2020  page 2 of 13CUI Inc  SERIES: PRD25  DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min max units
operating input voltage 36 48 75 Vdc
current
at nominal Vin
3.3 Vdc output models
5 Vdc output models
12 Vdc output models
0.81
0.79
0.842
A
A
A
start-up voltage
rising input voltage
3.3, 12 Vdc output models
5 Vdc output models
34
34
35.2
35
36
36
Vdc
Vdc
under voltage shutdown
falling input voltage
3.3, 12 Vdc output models
5 Vdc output models
32
32
34
33.5
35.2
34.5
Vdc
Vdc
1
3.3 Vdc output models
positive logic
negative logic
5, 12 Vdc output models
positive logic
negative logic
input reverse polarity protection no
input fuse recommended to add 1.5 A fast blow fuse
Notes:
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min max units
maximum capacitive load 3.3, 5 Vdc output models
12 Vdc output models
2,000
470
line regulation
50% load, input voltage from low to high
3.3, 5 Vdc output models
12 Vdc output models
±0.1
±0.075